

Fermenta Biotech Limited (formerly known as DIL Limited)

CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485

Regd. Office: A - 1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane (W) - 400 610, Maharashtra, India.

Tel. : +91-22-6798 0888 Fax. : +91-22-6798 0899

Email : info@fermentabiotech.com, Website. : www.fermentabiotech.com



Ref: F.No.:908

November 15, 2024

**Corporate Relations
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001**

Sir,

Sub: Publication of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

Ref: Code No. 506414

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of our earlier intimation dated November 14, 2024, regarding declaration of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, we are enclosing herewith copy of the newspaper publications published in Business Standard and in Sakal dated November 15, 2024 for your reference and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Fermenta Biotech Limited**

Varadvinayak Khambete
Company Secretary & Head - Legal
Membership No. A33861

Encl: as above

Factory : Village Takoli, P.O. Nagwain,
Dist. Mandi - 175 121, Himachal Pradesh, India.
Tel. : +91-1905-287246 / 48 / 49
Fax: +91-1905-287250
Email: info@fermentabiotech.com
Website: www.fermentabiotech.com

Factory : Z - 109 B & C, SEZ II, Dahej,
Taluka - Vagara, Dist: Bharuch - 392 130,
Gujarat, India.
Tel. : +91-2641-291440 / 444
Email: info@fermentabiotech.com
Website: www.fermentabiotech.com

DIVYADHAN RECYCLING INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Divyadhan Recycling Industries Private Limited & Divyadhan Consultants Private Limited)
Registered Office: 1803, Lodha Supreme, Sakli Vihar Road, Opp. Telephone Exchange, Powai Mumbai 400 072
CIN NO. U39000MH2010PLC202686

Extract of Unaudited Financial result for the half year ended 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Figures for the half year ended on		Financial year ended on		Financial year ended on	
	30.09.24	31.03.24	30.09.23	31.03.24	31.03.23	31.03.23
	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation	3203.08	2953.53	2959.69	5913.22	5815.51	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary items)	197.14	93.10	339.55	432.66	301.21	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary items)	197.14	93.10	339.55	432.66	301.21	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary items)	141.82	30.14	276.58	306.72	208.19	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	141.82	30.14	276.58	306.72	208.19	
Equity Share Capital	1053.07	526.54	491.00	526.54	491.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				747.08	266.90	
Earning per equity share:						
(1) Basic	1.35	0.57	5.63	6.21	4.24	
(2) Diluted	1.35	0.57	5.63	6.21	4.24	

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, for approval by the Board, as its meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and were approved and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on that date.
2. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016.
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of recycling of plastic bottles, which are as per Indian Accounting Standard-108 - Operating Segments is considered to be the only reportable business segment. Therefore, disclosure relating to segment is not applicable and accordingly not made.
4. Figures for previous half year/year have been regrouped/re-stated where necessary
5. The company is not having any subsidiary, associates or joint venture ; therefore it has prepared only standalone results as consolidation requirement is not applicable to the company.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial result are available on the website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and the company's website at www.divyadhan.in
For Divyadhan Recycling Industries Limited
Pratik Gupta
DIN : 06576759
(Director)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14-11-2024

SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED

CIN: L63020MH1919PLC006040

Regd. Office: Churchgate House, 4th Floor, 32-34, Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.
Website: www.skylinemillars.com | Email: cs@millars.in | Tel: +91 22 22047471

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPT. 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income	8.94	10.10	19.90	19.04	22.19	46.35
2	Total Expenses	25.61	29.98	31.83	54.69	81.85	141.36
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(16.67)	(18.98)	(20.93)	(35.65)	(59.66)	(95.01)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(16.67)	(18.98)	(20.93)	(35.65)	(59.66)	(95.01)
6	Total Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	(16.67)	(18.98)	(20.93)	(35.65)	(59.66)	(95.01)
8	Loss from discontinuing operations	(0.71)	(0.54)	(0.39)	(0.17)	(2.02)	(4.35)
9	Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	(17.38)	(19.44)	(21.32)	(35.82)	(61.68)	(99.36)
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)						
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11+12)	(17.38)	(19.44)	(21.32)	(35.82)	(61.68)	(99.36)
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1/- each)	402.24	402.24	402.24	402.24	402.24	402.24
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	2,075.03
14	Earning per Share (EPS)						
a)	Earning per share Basic & Diluted (in Rs) (for continuing operations) (not annualised)	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.09)	(0.15)	(0.24)
b)	Earning per share Basic & Diluted (in Rs) (for discontinuing operations) (not annualised)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)
c)	Earning per share Basic & Diluted (in Rs) (for total operations) (not annualised)	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.09)	(0.16)	(0.25)

Notes:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th Nov, 2024. 2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. 3) The Company is primarily engaged in Real Estate business and after discontinuation of Unreth division there is only one reportable segment. 4) Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ re-arranged wherever necessary. 5) SML is unable to launch the next phase of development at Ghatsopar since 2011 as matter is pending in Supreme Court. 6) Skyline Millars Limited has commenced construction work of "Wing" at Karjat Property.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Skyline Millars Limited
Sd/-
Maulik Dave
DIN: 91448536
Whole-time Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14-11-2024

SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: C-253/254, M.D.C., T.T.C. Industrial Area, Pawne Village, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705.
CIN: L19191MH1991PLC063245
Tel: 6736860010. E-mail: cs@suditi.in Website: www.suditi.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER (3 MONTHS) / HALF YEARLY PERIOD ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

A) Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,179.86	1,466.71	1,969.03	3,646.57	3,919.71	7,248.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.00	(238.87)	(445.85)	(211.87)	(547.38)	(1,200.87)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.00	(238.87)	(445.85)	(211.87)	(547.38)	(1,200.87)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.99	(272.74)	(430.96)	(234.75)	(541.96)	(1,170.59)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	37.55	(272.97)	(429.51)	(235.42)	(560.23)	(1,168.52)
6	"Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)"	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(4,782.56)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	0.14	(1.04)	(1.63)	(0.89)	(2.12)	(4.43)
b)	Diluted	0.14	(1.04)	(1.63)	(0.89)	(2.12)	(4.43)

B) Standalone (Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,842.55	1,267.09	1,740.94	3,109.64	3,444.81	6,320.27
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.34)	(197.68)	(374.14)	(225.02)	(517.80)	(1,216.08)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.34)	(197.68)	(374.14)	(225.02)	(517.80)	(1,216.08)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.47)	(231.67)	(359.95)	(248.14)	(508.56)	(1,185.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(16.47)	(231.67)	(359.95)	(248.14)	(508.56)	(1,185.28)
6	"Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)"	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(2,428.94)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	(0.06)	(0.88)	(1.37)	(0.94)	(1.93)	(4.48)
b)	Diluted	(0.06)	(0.88)	(1.37)	(0.94)	(1.93)	(4.48)

Notes:
The above Un-Audited September 2024 quarterly/half yearly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024. Further the statutory auditors have performed a "Limited Review" of the above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2024 and their opinion is not notified. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.suditi.in).
By order of Board of Directors
For SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
PAWAN AGARWAL
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 09088731

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2024

NICCO PARKS & RESORTS LIMITED
CIN: L92419WB1989PLC046487
Registered Office : "JHEEL MEEL", Sector IV, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106
E-mail : niccopark@niccoparks.com, Website : www.niccoparks.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024	Half Year ended Sept 30, 2024	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024	Half Year ended Sept 30, 2024	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023
(Refer notes below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,377.37	3,851.71	1,668.58	1,377.37	3,851.71	1,668.58
2 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.29	1,397.59	517.72	469.13	1,665.35	635.42
3 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.29	1,397.59	517.72	469.13	1,665.35	635.42
4 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.58	1,049.35	385.31	543.50	1,422.00	476.08
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	297.40	1,012.67	329.52	539.48	1,400.85	476.23
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Re.1/- per share)	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	6,837.55	6,837.55	5,578.73	8,888.16	8,888.16	7,045.32
8 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face Value: Re.1/- per share) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	0.64	2.24	0.82	1.16	3.04	1.02

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.niccoparks.com).
2. The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors and was taken on record at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.
3. (i) The park operation, F & B and others recreational facilities are subject to seasonal variation.
(ii) Consultancy, contracts and sale of components for rides is also subject to variation depending upon the number of contracts.
4. An Interim Dividend @ 20% (Twenty paise on face value of Re.1) for the financial year 2024-2025 has been approved by the Board of Directors at its aforesaid Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend @ 35% already approved on August 9, 2024 and paid thereafter pertaining to financial year 2024-2025.
5. As per the Joint Sector Agreement ("JSA") dated February 23, 1990 executed between The National Insulated Cable Company of India Limited (known as Nicco Corporation Limited, hereinafter referred to as NCL, under liquidation), West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited (WBTDCL) and West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited (WBIDCL), the Company's land on which Amusement Park and F&B & other recreational operations are being carried out was made available to the Company for a period of 33 years on lease with renewal clause for two more terms. Pursuant to liquidation proceedings against NCL, shares of the Company held by them has been transferred and thereby, the JSA as specified therein has become inoperative and inoperative. Moreover, the first tenure of the lease of 33 years vide agreement dated July 5, 1991 between Governor of the State of West Bengal and the Company had expired on February 28, 2023. Necessary application for the renewal of lease agreement has been made with Department of Tourism, Government of West Bengal vide letter dated October 11, 2022, which is pending to be executed as on this date. Pending this, the fees and charges as agreed upon in terms of earlier agreement, have been continued to be paid and expensed in the financial results. As stated by the management, the application for renewal is under active consideration and the lease is expected to be renewed. Accordingly, operations and related arrangements have been considered as ongoing as per the terms and conditions provided in the above agreement required provisions including for depreciation etc. has been recognised as estimated and the financial results has been continued to be prepared on Going Concern Basis.
6. Previous year's Periods' figures have been re-arranged/ re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RAJESH RAISINGHANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
(DIN: 07137479)

Place: Kolkata
Date : 14th November, 2024



Fermenta Biotech Limited
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS OIL LIMITED)
CIN : L99999MH1951PLC008485

Regd. Office: A-1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwada, Thane (West) 400 610, Maharashtra, India.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)				
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Total income from operations (net)	9,790.82	8,094.95	5,880.43	17,885.77	14,325.93
Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	1,182.24	(593.30)	(2,163.92)	588.94	(1,942.78)
Exceptional Items	-	-	(742.64)	-	(742.64)
Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional Items and before tax	1,182.24	(593.30)	(2,906.56)	588.94	(2,685.42)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,112.23	(593.30)	(2,906.56)	518.93	(2,685.42)
Equity Share Capital	1,449.89	1,444.70	1,443.71	1,449.89	1,443.71
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	27,442.39	27,442.39	30,088.51	27,442.39	30,088.51
(As on 31/03/2024)	(As on 31/03/2024)	(As on 31/03/2023)	(As on 31/03/2024)	(As on 31/03/2023)	(As on 31/03/2023)
Earnings per share (EPS) (before exceptional items) (of ₹5/- each)					
-Basic (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(7.32)	1.92	(6.42)
-Diluted (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(7.32)	1.92	(6.42)
Earnings per share (EPS) (after exceptional items) (of ₹5/- each)					
-Basic (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(9.89)	1.92	(8.99)
-Diluted (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(9.89)	1.92	(8.99)

STANDALONE FINANCIAL SUMMARY (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	Total income from operations (net)	9,249.06	7,532.52	5,333.44	16,781.58
Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	885.70	(485.03)	(1,898.28)	400.67	(1,419.37)
Exceptional Items	-	-	(900.00)	-	(900.00)
Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional Items and before tax	885.70	(485.03)	(2,798.28)	400.67	(2,319.37)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	815.69	(485.03)	(2,798.28)	330.66	(2,319.37)

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.fermentabiotech.com

Place : Thane
Date : 14th November 2024
Sd/-
Satish Varma
Executive Director
DIN No: 00003255
fbl/78/PREN ASSOCIATES

सोन्याच्या दरात घसरण

रुपयातील कमजोरीमुळे सोने आयात करणे महाग

नवी दिल्ली, ता. १४ : सोन्याच्या दरातील घसरणीचा ट्रेड बांधण्याची चिन्हे दिसत आहेत. सोन्याच्या दरात प्रति १० ग्रॅम ६,००० रुपयांनी घसरला आहे. देशातील बाजारतट गुरुवार (ता. १४) सोन्याचा दर प्रति १० ग्रॅम ७६ हजार रुपयांच्या खाली गेला.

जागतिक बाजारतट सोन्याचे प्रति १० ग्रॅम ७६,००० रुपयांच्या खाली दिसत आहे. भारतातील सोन्याची कमजोरीमुळे सोने आयात करणे महाग होतं. गुरुवार (ता. १४) नोव्हेंबरला इटाली देशात दरम्यान सोन्याचे बँचमार्क हिस्से कमजोर होऊन ७३,५९४ रुपये प्रति १० ग्रॅम या सार्वकालिक उच्चांकावर घसरले, तर ३० ऑक्टोबरला ते ७९,७७५ रुपयांच्या सार्वकालिक उच्चांकावर पोहोचले. २५ जुलैच्या निमांकी किंमतीपेक्षा ६,१९४ रुपये प्रति १० ग्रॅमने अनुजोती जास्त आहे. अमेरिकेच्या आयात शुल्कात कात केल्यानंतर सोन्याच्या दरात घसरण झाली होती.

शेअर बाजारतट पडझड कायम

मुंबई, ता. १४ : एफएमसीजी, सरकारी बँका, ऑईल अँड गॅस या क्षेत्रांच्या शेअरमध्ये विक्री झाल्यामुळे भारतीय शेअर बाजार निरिशांकित गुरुवार (ता. १४) सकल सार्वकालिक पडझड अनुभवी. सेन्सेक्स ११०.६४ अंश तर निफ्टी २६.३५ अंश घसरला.

निरिशांकित सुखात चाली झाली होती. सेन्सेक्स ७८ हजारच्याही वर गेला होता. नफावस्तुमुळे त्याच्यात घसरण झाली आणि त्या टप्प्यावरून सेन्सेक्स सहाशे अंश खाली घसरला. त्यानंतर तो साधारण त्याच टप्प्यावर स्थिरावला. दिवसअखेर सेन्सेक्स ७९,५८०.३१ अंशावर, तर निफ्टी २३,५३२.७० अंशांवर स्थिरावला. आज एफएमसीजी, सरकारी बँका, ऑईल अँड गॅस ही क्षेत्रे अर्धा ते एक टक्का घसरली. चलनवाढीमुळे प्राणघाती भागातील मनुष्ये पुन्हा कमी होऊन, या भीतीने एफएमसीजी शेअर्सना फटका बसला.

या तिमाहीचे निराशाजनक निकाल, वाढलेला डॉलर इंडेक्स आणि परदेशी वित्तसंस्थांच्या विक्रीमुळे आजही बाजारतट चढ-उतार झाले. त्यातच अमेरिकी अर्थव्यवस्थेची आकडेवारी समोर येत असतानाही गुंतवणूकदार धातवाकडे होते. **सिद्धार्थ खेरकार**, मोंतीराल ओपनहाउस फायनान्शियल सल्लेखी.

अनिश्चित वातावरणात सोनेच पर्याय!

युद्धयुग स्थिती, राजकीय अस्थिरतेच्या काळात सोन्यातील गुंतवणूक सुरक्षित मानली जाते. केंद्रीय बँकासाठीही सोने हाच गुंतवणूकीचा सुरक्षित पर्याय राहिल, असे संस्थानिक गुंतवणूकदार हाताळण्याची सोबेकोच्या मनी मॅनेजरचा दावा आहे.

भाव का पडत आहेत?

अमेरिकन डॉलरची ताकद आणि रोखे उत्तर यामुळे जागतिक बाजारतट सोन्याच्या किमतीवर दबाव राहिला आहे. युरोप डॉलर इंडेक्स (१०६.५९) सध्या १ वर्षातील सर्वोच्च सरावर आहे; तर युरोप बॉन्ड उत्पन्न त्यांच्या जुळेच्या उच्च पातळीवर आहे. गेल्या ५ दिवसांत, युरोप डॉलर इंडेक्स आणि १० वर्षीय युरोप बॉन्ड विल अनुक्रमे २ टक्के आणि १३ बेसिस पॉइंट्सने मजबूत झाले आहेत.

लवकर एआय शिकून घ्या; चार वर्षात २७ लाख नोकऱ्यांची संधी

मुंबई, ता. १४ : एकीकडे कृत्रिम बुद्धिमत्तेमुळे (एआय) नोकऱ्यांवर गदा गेण्याची ओरड व्यक्त केली जात असताना, दुसरीकडे आम एआयमुळे भारतातील तंत्रज्ञान क्षेत्रात २०२८ पर्यंत २७.३ लाख नव्या नोकऱ्या तयार होतील, असा अंदाज एका संशोधनात व्यक्त करण्यात आला. त्यासोबतच विविध क्षेत्रात ३.३८ कोटी नोकऱ्यांची भर पडणार असल्याने भारतात २०२३ मध्ये ४२.२७ कोटी असलेली नोकऱ्यांची संख्या ४५.७६ कोटीपर्यंत पोहोचण्याची अंदाज वर्तविण्यात आला आहे.

पीअरसनने केलेल्या संशोधनानुसार, एआयच्या मदतीने रिटेल क्षेत्रात नोकऱ्यांच्या अनेक संधी उपलब्ध होणार आहेत. सॉफ्टवेअर अँड डिजिटल डेव्हलपमेंट आणि डेटा इंजिनियरिंगमध्ये रिटेल क्षेत्रात पुढील काळात ६९.६ लाख कर्मचाऱ्यांची आवश्यकता भासणार आहे. या क्षेत्रात तांत्रिक परिवर्तनास पाठवळ त्यापाठोपाठ मॅन्युफॅक्चरिंग क्षेत्रात मिळेल, असा विश्वास सॉफ्टवेअर २७ लाख, शिपिंग क्षेत्रात ८.४ लाख, आरोग्य क्षेत्रात ८.३ लाख नोकऱ्या निर्माण होतील. एआयच्या मदतीने या क्षेत्रात तांत्रिक परिवर्तनास पाठवळ त्यापाठोपाठ मॅन्युफॅक्चरिंग क्षेत्रात मिळेल, असा विश्वास सॉफ्टवेअर २७ लाख, शिपिंग क्षेत्रात ८.४ लाख, आरोग्य क्षेत्रात ८.३ लाख नोकऱ्या निर्माण होतील. एआयच्या मदतीने

किती नोकऱ्या मिळणार?

- सॉफ्टवेअर अँड डिजिटल डेव्हलपर्स: ३,३८,००,०००
- सिस्टम सॉफ्टवेअर डेव्हलपर्स: ८,४०,००,०००
- डेटा इंजिनियर्स: ८,३०,००,०००
- वेब डेव्हलपर्स: ८,३०,००,०००
- डेटा प्रोसेसिंग अँड एनालिटिक्स: ८,३०,००,०००
- सॉफ्टवेअर डेटा टेस्टर्स: ८,३०,००,०००
- डेटा सायटिस्ट: ८,३०,००,०००

राष्ट्रीय कृषि और ग्रामीण विकास बैंक

सोमर, महाड, रायगड, महाराष्ट्र येथील रहिवासी, श्री एम.के. धाडवे उर्फ मंगेश काशीनाथ धाडवे, कार्यालय परिसरात [कर्मचारी क्रमांक: ९१०७], डीपीएच - शिंदेवार आणि सुरक्षा, नाबाई, प्रधान कार्यालय, मुंबई यांना एक आरोपपत्र (पत्र क्रमांक 1628A - 1629 दिनांक 04/08/2024) जारी करण्यात आले होते. त्यानंतर, सक्षम प्राविण्येची यंत्रिनी 12.09.2024 रोजी श्री मनीज जी. पाटील, सहायक महाप्रबन्धक, निरीक्षण विभाग, नाबाई यांना चौकशी अधिकारी म्हणून नियुक्त करून विभागीय चौकशी सुरू करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला. चौकशी अधिकार्यांनी 04.10.2024 आणि 18.10.2024 रोजी पत्रे जारी करून श्री धाडवे यांना 14.10.2024 आणि 25.10.2024 रोजी उपस्थित राहण्याची विनंती केली, परंतु ते उपस्थित राहिले नाहीत. पुढील चौकशीची तारीख 25.11.2024 रोजी सकाळी 11.00 वाजता निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे. श्री धाडवे यांना सल्ला देण्यात येतो की त्यांनी निश्चित केलेल्या तारखेला आणि वेळेला आपली उपस्थिती सुनिश्चित करावी. जर श्री धाडवे पुढील चौकशीला उपस्थित राहिले नाहीत, तर कोणताही पुढील सूचना न देता त्यांची अनुपस्थितीत कार्यवाही केली जाईल.

मिंबडी निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिका

मिंबडी. (मार्केट विभाग.)

जाहिर आवाहन.

सर्व नागरिकांना ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील २३-मिंबडी लोकसभा मतदारसंघातील विधानसभा सार्वत्रिक निवडणूक २०२४ अंतर्गत बुधवार दि.२०/११/२०२४ रोजी महानगरपालिका क्षेत्रातील गाळे, ओटे, कंबीन, व मांस मटण-चिकन, मच्छी विक्री दुकाने यांना सुट्टी/सवलत देण्याबाबत शासन परिपत्रक निर्गमित करण्यात आले आहे. त्यानुसार विधानसभा मतदारसंघातील सार्वत्रिक निवडणूक बुधवार दि.२०/११/२०२४ रोजी मतदारांना मतदानाच्या दिवशी मतदान करण्यासाठी सुट्टी/सवलत घावी. संबंधीत व्यवसायांसाठी / विक्रेत्यांनी / महानगरपालिकेस सहकार्य करावे ही विनंती.

विभाग प्रमुख (मार्केट) मिंबडी निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिका.

APPOINTMENT • JOB • INTERVIEW

VPM's Maharshi Parshuram College of Engineering.
Hedvi-Guhagar Road, At: Velneshwar, Tal: Guhagar.
Dist: Ratnagiri - 415729
Tel. No.: 9324510629, 9004690479. URL: www.vppmpcoe.org
(Approved by AICTE, DTE, MS and Mumbai University affiliated)

Faculty Requirement
Applications are invited from eligible, competent, and experienced candidates for the following posts

Department / Subject	Posts
Civil Engineering	Professor Associate Assistant Professor
Computer Engineering	Professor Assistant Professor
Electrical Engineering	Professor Assistant Professor
Electronics & Computer Engineering	Professor Assistant Professor
Instrumentation Engineering	Professor Assistant Professor
Mechanical Engineering	Professor Assistant Professor

Qualification, experience and pay-scale will be as prescribed by AICTE / UGC and University / State Govt. norms. Applicants who are already employed must send their application through proper channel. Fully furnished accommodation available on campus. Application duly filled in the prescribed format (available at www.vppmpcoe.org) can be send by email on principal@vppmpcoe.org or can be send at the address below, within 15 days of this advertisement.

Principal, VPM's Maharshi Parshuram College of Engineering, Hedvi-Guhagar Road, At: Velneshwar, Tal: Guhagar, Dist: Ratnagiri - 415729. Tel. No.: 9324510629, 9004690479. E-mail: mpcoe@vppmpcoe.org

APPOINTMENT • JOB • INTERVIEW

STAFF REQUIREMENT

Ours is largest manufacturing unit of printed corrugated cartons having state of art machineries which is located in western Maharashtra delivering precision, multi colour printed, laminated, UV coated, large-format high quality corrugated product to the fully satisfaction of our customers. We required following professionals:-

- Marketing Executives :- No of post 5**
Qualification :- Any Graduates/ MBA
Experience :- At least 6 to 8 years experience of similar industry.
Salary & Perks :- Depends on experience & capability/ merit of candidates.
- Quality Assurance Executive :- No of post 1**
Qualification :- Bachelor Degree / Diploma in Industrial or Mechanical or Electrical Engineering.
Experience :- 2 to 3 years experience in Quality Assurance, Quality Engineering or similar role in the corrugated box manufacturing unit. Preferable knowledge systems like ISO etc.
Salary & Perks :- Depends on experience & capability/ merit of candidates.
- Accounts Executive :- No of post 1**
Qualification :- B Com / M Com
Experience :- At least 3 to 4 years experience in manufacturing unit. Required knowledge of GST & TDS returns.
Salary & Perks :- Depends on experience & capability/ merit of candidates.

Interested candidates may drop their resume in BOX No. 301810767-P Daily Sakal 1243/82/A, E Ward Near Parvati Multiplex, Shivaji Udyanmnagar, Kolhapur. Within 8 days from the date of publishing this advertisement.

'प्रोफेक्टस' कडून निधी कॉमव्हिवा-एडब्ल्यूएसमध्ये डेटाविषयक भागीदारी

मुंबई, ता. १४ : प्रोफेक्टस कॅपिटल प्रा. लि. ने जागतिक बँकेची सदस्य असलेल्या इंटर्नॅशनल फायनान्स कॉर्पोरेशनला अपरिवर्तनीय करिबो (एससीडी) जारी करून अडीच कोटी डॉलरचा निधी उभारला आहे. देशाच्या हतामनातील घातक बदलाविरोधात लढा देण्यासाठी हा निधी वापरला जाईल.

प्रोफेक्टस ही सूक्ष्म, लघु आणि मध्यम उद्योगांवर (एमएसएमई) लक्ष केंद्रित करणारी बिगर-बँक वित्त कंपनी (नॉन बँकिंग फायनान्स कंपनी) आहे. आयएफसीच्या सहकार्यामुळे प्रोफेक्टस कॅपिटलला एमएसएमईसाठी उर्जा बचत उपकरणांसाठीच्या वित्तपुरवठ्यात वाढ करणे शक्य होईल, असे प्रोफेक्टस कॅपिटलचे सीओओ के. व्ही. श्रीवास्तव म्हणाले.

मुंबई, ता. १४ : प्राहकांचा अनुभव आणि डेटा मॅनेजमेंटविषयक क्षेत्रात कार्यरत कॉमव्हिवा ने अॅमिझॉन वेब सर्व्हिसेससोबत (एडब्ल्यूएस) भागीदारी केल्याचे जाहीर केले. या माध्यमातून एडब्ल्यूएस ही कॉमव्हिवाला एआय-संचालित योग्य तयार करण्यास मदत करेल.

उपयुक्त आधुनिकीकरण, क्षमता विकास, संस्कृती परिवर्तन, व्यवसाय युद्धी आणि जनरेटिव्ह एआयचे सक्षमीकरणसाठीही काम करणार आहे, असे कॉमव्हिवाचे सीओओ राजेश चिंदरामनी व एडब्ल्यूएसचे व्यवसाय विकासप्रमुख व्ही. जी. सुरेंद्र राम यांनी सांगितले.

Suraj Estate Developers Limited
CIN: U99999MH1986PLC048073
S U R A J Regd Off. 301, 3rd Floor, Aman Chambers, Veer Savarkar Marg, Opp. Bengal Chemicals, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 025

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,096.39	1,346.25	1,037.03	2,442.64	2,065.17	4,157.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	437.17	404.02	228.77	841.19	422.49	938.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	437.17	404.02	228.77	841.19	422.49	938.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	318.32	301.34	169.22	619.66	314.50	674.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	318.12	301.69	169.38	619.81	314.74	673.48
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 5/- each)	214.31	214.31	158.75	214.31	158.75	214.31
7	Earning Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (Not annualised for quarters)	7.43	7.03	5.33	14.46	9.91	19.39
	1. Basic (in ₹)	7.43	7.03	5.33	14.46	9.91	19.39
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	7.43	7.03	5.33	14.46	9.91	19.39

Note: All of/ omission on consolidation due to equity shares held by subsidiary company.

Notes to consolidated unaudited financial results:

- The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on held on November 14, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
- The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The Group is exclusively operating in the business of Real Estate and other allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 108) "Operating Segment" constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence Geographical Segment is not applicable.
- Subsequent to quarter end, the Holding Company has allotted 34,12,277 Equity Shares of ₹ 714 each (including premium of ₹ 709 each) on preferential basis in accordance with the provision of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable rules/regulations/guidelines.
- Subsequent to quarter end, the Holding Company has allotted 13,30,000 Convertible warrants of ₹ 750 each in accordance with the provision of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable rules/regulations/guidelines.
- The Shareholders of the Holding Company has approved the payment of final dividend of 1 i.e. 20% per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 5 each for the financial year ended 31st March 2024, pursuant to resolution passed in an annual general meeting dated 26 September 2024.
- The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped or rearranged or reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with current periods/ years classification.

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,138.75	1,382.51	963.46	2,521.26	1,847.18	3,868.51
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	444.30	434.20	258.60	878.50	574.07	985.62
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	323.36	324.73	189.88	648.09	425.59	713.79

For and on behalf of the Board
Suraj Estate Developers Limited

sd/-
Thomas Menathakoni Rajan
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00634576)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2024

fbl Fermenta Biotech Limited
[FORMERLY KNOWN AS DIL LIMITED]
CIN : L99999MH1951PLC008485

Regd. Office: A-1501, Thane One, Dil Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwada, Thane (West) 400 610, Maharashtra, India.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	9,790.82	8,094.95	5,880.43	17,885.77
Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	1,182.24	(593.30)	(2,163.92)	588.94	(1,942.78)
Exceptional Items	-	-	(742.64)	-	(742.64)
Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional Items and before tax	1,182.24	(593.30)	(2,906.56)	588.94	(2,685.42)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,112.23	(593.30)	(2,906.56)	518.93	(2,685.42)
Equity Share Capital	1,449.89	1,444.70	1,443.71	1,449.89	1,443.71
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	27,442.39	27,442.39	30,088.51	27,442.39	30,088.51
(As on 31/03/2024)	(As on 31/03/2024)	(As on 31/03/2023)	(As on 31/03/2024)	(As on 31/03/2023)	(As on 31/03/2023)
Earnings per share (EPS) (before exceptional items) (of ₹ 5/- each)	3.94	(2.01)	(7.32)	1.92	(6.42)
-Basic (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(7.32)	1.92	(6.42)
-Diluted (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(7.32)	1.92	(6.42)
Earnings per share (EPS) (after exceptional items) (of ₹ 5/- each)	3.94	(2.01)	(8.99)	1.92	(8.99)
-Basic (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(8.99)	1.92	(8.99)
-Diluted (Rs.)	3.94	(2.01)	(8.99)	1.92	(8.99)

STANDALONE FINANCIAL SUMMARY (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	9,249.06	7,532.52	5,333.44	16,781.58
Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	885.70	(485.03)	(1,898.28)	400.67	(1,419.37)
Exceptional Items	-	-	(900.00)	-	(900.00)
Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional Items and before tax	885.70	(485.03)	(2,798.28)	400.67	(2,319.37)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	815.69	(485.03)	(2,798.28)	330.66	(2,319.37)

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.fermentabiotech.com

Place : Thane
Date : 14th November 2024

Sd/-
Satish Varma
Executive Director
DIN No: 0003255